
BWBUSINESSWORLD 

ISSN O70819-7 Rs 150 

INSIDE: INDIA'STOP ENGINEERING COLLEGES 

IDEAFORGE 
TECHNOLOGY 

LTHVISTA 

HEALTHI INOIA 
ESIZE: 

RS 1,000 CR 

ROBIN RAINA, 
Chairman, EbixCash 

CYIENT DL 

CBIRGASH 
sUE SIZE 

iS6,000 CR 

MEENA GANESH, 
Co-founder, 
Chairperson, 
Portea Medical 

INDIAFIRST LIFE 

INSURANCE 

ISSUE SIZE: 
RS 500 CR 

EbiCashplanstoraise 
R000 crore, joining 

EXCLUSIVE R.M.VISHAKHA, 

INTERVIEWS 

TECHNOLOGIES 
FeosATA 

a höst ofcompanies 
Such asHealthvista 

and IndiaFirstLife that 
uaregearing up to hit 
D-Street this IPO season 

IPOs MAKE A 
COMEBACK 

MD &CEO, 
IndiaFirst Life 

Insurance 



RANKINGS2023/PRIVATE 

BW Rank2023 

3 

49 

Institution 

S0 

Mukesh Patel School 
of Technology 
Management and 
Engineering 

Manav Rachna 
International 
Institute of Research 
and Studies 

Sir Padampat 
Singhania University 

NITTE Meenakshi 
Institute of 

Technology 

REVA University 

International Institute 
of Information 

Technology 

Sagi Ramakrishnam 
42 Raju Engineering 

College 

Dayanand 
Sagar College of 
Engineering 

Vel Tech Rangarajan 
DrSagunthala R$D 
Institute of Science 
and Technology 

Presidency University 

Alliance University 

Sreenidhi Institute of 
Science E Technology 

Kalasalingam 
Academyof Research 
and Higher Education 

Saveetha 

Engineering College 

KJ Somaiya college of 
Engineering 

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING 
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2023 (PRIVATE) 

JK Lakshmipat 
University 

State 

Maharashtra 

Haryana 

Rajasthan 

Karnataka 

Karnataka 

Maharashtra 

Karnataka 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Bangalore 

Karnataka 

Telangana 

Tamil Nadu 

Tamil Nadu 

Maharashtra 

Rajasthan 

Region 

West 
India 

North 
India 

North 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

West 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

South 
India 

West 
India 

North 
India 

Category 

Private 12.8 

Private 13.1 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Private 

Research 

Private 

Private 

12.3 

1 

12 

11.9 

12.2 

12.2 

12 

12.2 

11.4 

11.3 

12.4 

12 

Innovation 
(15) 

11.8 

11.6 

11.4 14.8 14.8 12.3 

11.2 

11.4 12.9 

11.1 

11.2 13.2 

11.1 

11 

11.1 

11.2 

Teaching 
(20) 

Emplovment 
(20) 

1 

1 

11.6 15.5 

13.5 13.6 

112 | BW BUSINESSWORLD | 01 July 2023 

12.9 

13.1 

13.1 

12.3 

11.3 

12.3 

12.4 

10.9 12.2 

Private 11.6 10.7 11.5 

12.2 10.8 11.3 

15.7 

14.6 

13.5 

14.5 

14.5 

15.4 

15.3 

11.2 15.2 

15.2 

14.4 

15 

15.5 

Infrastructure 

15.2 

(15) 

12.8 

12.2 

12.2 

12.1 

12.2 

12 

12 

12 

11.8 

11.8 

12.3 

11.6 

11.3 

11.3 

11.8 

Inclusiveness And Social Impact (10) 

6.7 

7 

6.1 

5.8 

5.8 

6.9 

5.5 

5.5 

5.5 

6.3 

6 

5.9 

5.7 

5.6 

6.2 

5.4 

Total (100) 

73.8 

73.4 

73 

72.8 

71.8 

69.3 

69 

68.9 

68.6 

68.4 

68.4 

68.4 

68.2 

68 

67.9 

67.3 
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