

RANKINGS 2023 PRIVATE

BW BUSINESSWORLD BEST ENGINEERING COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 2023 (PRIVATE)

COLLEGES & DIVINEUSI I IES 2023 (PRIVATE)											
BW Rank 2023	Institution	State	Region	Category	Research Excellence (20)	Innovation (15)	Teaching (20)	Employment (20)	Infrastructure (15)	Inclusiveness And Social Impact (10)	Total (100)
35	Mukesh Patel School of Technology Management and Engineering	Maharashtra	West India	Private	12.8	11.4	14.8	14.8	12.3	6.7	73.8
36	Manav Rachna International Institute of Research and Studies	Haryana	North India	Private	13.1	11.8	11.6	15.5	12.8	7	73.4
37	Sir Padampat Singhania University	Rajasthan	North India	Private	12.3	11.6	13.5	13.6	12.2	6.1	73
30	NITTE Meenakshi Institute of Technology	Karnataka	South India	Private	11	11.4	12.9	15.7	12.2	5.8	72.8
39	REVA University	Karnataka	South India	Private	12	11.2	13.2	14.6	12.1	5.8	71.8
40	International Institute of Information Technology	Maharashtra	West India	Private	11.9	11.2	12.9	13.5	12.2	6.9	69.3
41	Dayanand Sagar College of Engineering	Karnataka	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	69
42	Sagi Ramakrishnam Raju Engineering College	Andhra Pradesh	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	13.1	14.5	12	5.5	68.9
4:3	Vel Tech Rangarajan Dr Sagunthala R&D Institute of Science and Technology	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	11	12.3	15.4	12	5.5	68.6
44	Presidency University	Bangalore	South India	Private	12.2	11.1	11.3	15.3	11.8	6.3	68.4
45	Alliance University	Karnataka	South India	Private	11.4	11.2	12.3	15.2	11.8	6	68.4
46	Sreenidhi Institute of Science & Technology	Telangana	South India	Private	11.3	11	12.4	14.4	12.3	5.9	68.4
47	Kalasalingam Academy of Research and Higher Education	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12.4	11	11.2	15.2	11.6	5.7	68.2
48	Saveetha Engineering College	Tamil Nadu	South India	Private	12	10.9	12.2	15	11.3	5.6	68
45	KJ Somaiya college of Engineering	Maharashtra	West India	Private	11.6	10.7	11.5	15.5	11.3	6.2	67.9
50	JK Lakshmipat University	Rajasthan	North India	Private	12.2	10.8	11.3	15.2	11.8	5.4	67.3